# Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body (Declaration voting papers) Approval 2008

approval statement for

Approved Form AF2008 — 51

made under the

#### Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008, s34 (Approved forms)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body (Declaration voting papers) Approval 2008.* 

### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

## 3 Approval

The attached form is approved for the purposes of sections 135 (1) (Declaration voting at polling places), 136B (17) (Ordinary or declaration voting in ACT before polling day) and 136C (5) (Declaration voting outside ACT on or before polling day) of the *Electoral Act 1992*, as these apply to an election under the *Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Elected Body Act 2008* (the ATSIEB Act), pursuant to section 31 (Application of Electoral Act) of the ATSIEB Act.

Phillip Green Electoral Commissioner 22 May 2008